FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6/93)

12/10/90

01-03-2000



101235928

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET

Attorney's Docket No. <u>0319</u>41-061

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Johan SCHULTZ, Peter ÖSTRUP, and Nina KOPP	Name: Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Address: S-126 25 Stockholm, Sweden	
3. Nature of conveyance:	in in	
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Other:		
Execution Date: November 15, November 9, and November 15, 1999 respectively		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th November 15, 1999, respectively	ne execution date of the application is: November 17, November 9,	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	09/458411	
Additional numbers attac	ched? [] Yes [X] No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed	
Post Office Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary	
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:	
	02-4800	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
D. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is fine of	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Jed W. Caven, Registration Number 40,551 Name of Person Signing	12-10-99 Date	
Second Se	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to a second	
Commissioner of Par	tents and Trademarks of Deposit	
	signments Date of Deposit Dec. 20231 I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being	

deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the dath indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

(Type or printed name of person mailing paper or fee)

(Signature of person mailing paper ENE

(BDSM 8) (5/95)

REEL: 010459 FRAME: 0783

[709778 W]

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned		
nventor(s) Full Name(s)	Johan SCHULTZ, Hedborns gata 25, SE-584 37 Linköpipng, SWEDEN Peter ÖSTRUP, Kagagatan 5, SE-582 37 Linköping, SWEDEN Nina KOPP, Ydregatan 16, SE-582 47 Linköping, SWEDEN		
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to		
Assignee Name and Address	Telefonaktiebolaget L M Ericsson (publ) SE-126 25 Stockholm, SWEDEN		
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application for United States Letters Patent entitled		
Title of Invention	Arrangement, system and method relating to mobile communications		
	which application was		
Complete	a) executed by the undersigned on the day of		
either 1) or b)	b) filed on the day of		
	Serial No		
	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.		
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.		
Date	Signed at Linköping		
,	this 15th. day of November		
Inventor(s) Full	INVENTOR(S): (Johan SCHULTZ)		
Signature(s)	(Peter ÖSTRUP)-		
	(Peter ÖSTRUP)- (Mina KOPP)		
Witnesses' Full Signatures	WITNESSES:		
•			

[709738US]

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

	receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned		
Inventor(s) Full Name(s)	Johan SCHULTZ, Hedborns gata 25, SE	-584 37 Linköpipng, SWEDEN	
	Peter ÖSTRUP, Kagagatan 5, SE-582 37 Linköping, SWEDEN		
	Nina KOPP, _Ydregatan 16 , SE-582 47 Linköping, SWEDEN		
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to		
Assignee Name and Address	Telefonaktiebolaget L M Ericsson (p	ub1)	
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, are disclosed in the Application for United States Lett	and interest in and to any and all improvements which ers Patent entitled	
Title of Invention		ting to mobile communications	
	which application was		
Complete	a) executed by the undersigned on the day of		
either a) or b)	b) filed on the day of		
	Serial No		
Date	Signed at Linköping	•	
	this. 9th day of November	, 19 99	
Inventor(s) Full	INVENTOR(S):	(Johan SCHULTZ)	
Signature(s)	Keli Össiy	(Peter ÖSTRUP)-	
		(Nina KOPP)	
Vitnesses' Full	WITNESSES:		
Signatures		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	

Page 1 of 1